Descendants of
Ignaz Otteni

Prepared by Thomas N. Oatney




Table of Contents

Descendants of Ignaz Otteni . ... ... o
FIrSt GENEratiON . ..o
SECONA GENEIALION . ...ttt e e e e e e e
Third GeNEFatiON . ..o
FOUth GeNeratioN .. ... e
Fifth Generation .. ...
SIXEN GBNEIAtION . . oo

NAME INOEX .t e

Produced by: Thomas N. Oatney tom @ oatney . org : 19 Oct 2022



Descendants of Ignaz Otteni

First Generation

1. Ignaz Otteni, son of Ignaz Otteni and Franziska Stehla, was born on 20 Sep 1800 in Nuf3bach, Germany and died on 14 Jan 1870 in
NuBbach, Germany at age 69.

Ignaz married Theresia Huschle. Theresia was born on 18 Jan 1804 in Zusenhofen, Germany and died on 5 Jan 1864 in NuRbach,
Germany at age 59.

Children from this marriage were:

+2 M i. Martin Otteny was born on 25 Oct 1828 in NuBBbach, Germany and died on 13 Apr 1909 in NuBbach, Germany at age
80.

+3 M ii. Franz Xavier Otteni was born on 5 Dec 1833 in NuBRbach, Germany and died on 25 Oct 1880 in NuBbach, Germany
at age 46.

Second Generation (Children)

2. Martin Otteny (Ignaz ') was born on 25 Oct 1828 in NuBbach, Germany and died on 13 Apr 1909 in NuBbach, Germany at age 80.

Martin married Barbara Scheibel on 28 Sep 1857. Barbara was born on 2 May 1829 and died on 27 Dec 1890 in Nuf3bach, Germany at
age 61.

The child from this marriage was:
+4 M i. Wilhelm Otteny was born on 10 Apr 1858 in NulRbach, Germany and died in 1944 at age 86.

3. Franz Xavier Otteni (Ignaz') was born on 5 Dec 1833 in NuRbach, Germany and died on 25 Oct 1880 in NuRbach, Germany at age 46.

Franz married Catharina Greassig on 20 Feb 1865. Catharina was born on 28 Jan 1838 in Erlach, Germany and died on 10 Apr 1903 in
NuRbach, Germany at age 65.

The child from this marriage was:

+5 M i. Franz Xavier Otteny was born on 21 Dec 1876 in NufRbach, Germany and died on 16 Nov 1919 in NuR3bach,
Germany at age 42.

Third Generation (Grandchildren)

4, Wilhelm Otteny (Martin 2, Ignaz ') was born on 10 Apr 1858 in NuRbach, Germany and died in 1944 at age 86.
Wilhelm married Anna Biehlmann. Anna was born on 24 Aug 1872 in Erlach, Germany and died about 1930 about age 58.

Children from this marriage were:

6 F i. Mathilde Otteny was born in 1896 and died in 1965 at age 69.
+7 M ii. Emil Otteny was born on 16 Jun 1898 in Eberbach, Germany and died on 31 Jul 1966 at age 68.
+8 F iii. Frieda Otteny was born on 30 Apr 1900 in Eberbach, Germany and died on 9 Jan 1954 at age 53.

9 M iv. Karl Otteny was born about 1902 and died about 1940 about age 38.
10 F v. Emma Otteny was born in 1904 and died in 1931 at age 27.

5. Franz Xavier Otteny (Franz Xavier 2, Ignaz 1) was born on 21 Dec 1876 in NuBbach, Germany and died on 16 Nov 1919 in NuRbach,
Germany at age 42.

Franz married Barbara Zerrer.

The child from this marriage was:
+ 11 M i. Franz Otteny was born on 7 Mar 1910 in NufRbach, Germany and died on 20 Jan 1992 in Unterwangen, Germany at
age 81.

Fourth Generation (Great-Grandchildren)

7. Emil Otteny (Wilhelm 3, Martin 2, Ignaz ') was born on 16 Jun 1898 in Eberbach, Germany and died on 31 Jul 1966 at age

Produced by: Thomas N. Oatney tom @ oatney . org : 19 Oct 2022
1



Descendants of Ignaz Otteni

68.
Emil married Luise B6hm. Luise was born on 2 Aug 1902 in Eberbach, Germany and died on 17 May 1963 at age 60.

Children from this marriage were:

12 F i. Elfriede Otteny
13 M ii. Hermann Otteny was born in 1931 and died in 1944 at age 13.
+ 14 F iii. Luise Otteny

+ 15 M iv. Bernhard Josef Otteny

8. Frieda Otteny (Wilhelm 3, Martin 2, Ignaz ') was born on 30 Apr 1900 in Eberbach, Germany and died on 9 Jan 1954 at age
53.

Frieda married Karl Bohm. Karl was born on 11 Oct 1896 in Eberbach, Germany and died on 1 Dec 1989 at age 93.

Children from this marriage were:

16 F i. Lore Boéhm
17 F ii. Maria Bohm
18 M iii. Robert B6hm was born in 1932 and died in 1974 at age 42.

19 F iv. Hildegard Bohm was born in 1935 and died in 1996 at age 61.

11. Franz Otteny (Franz Xavier 3, Franz Xavier 2, Ignaz *) was born on 7 Mar 1910 in NuBbach, Germany and died on 20 Jan 1992 in
Unterwangen, Germany at age 81.

Franz married Anna Geng in May 1936. Anna was born on 10 Nov 1913 in Unterwangen, Germany and died on 17 May 2002 in
Bonndorf, Germany at age 88.

Children from this marriage were:

20 M i. Franz Otteny
+21 M ii. Ernst Otteny
22 F iii. Annelore Otteny

23 M iv. Johann Rudolf Otteny
Fifth Generation (2nd Great-Grandchildren)

14. Luise Otteny (Emil 4, Wilhelm 3, Martin 2, Ignaz )
Luise married Tjerk Auke Sieswerda. Tjerk was born on 11 Dec 1934 in Djakarta, Indonesia and died on 29 Oct 2002 at age 67.

Children from this marriage were:

+24 M i. Auke Tjerk "Monk’ Sieswerda
+25 M ii. Menno Sieswerda
+ 26 F iii. Luise Sieswerda
+ 27 F iv. Astrid Sieswerda

15. Bernhard Josef Otteny (Emil 4, Wilhelm 3, Martin 2, Ignaz %)
Bernhard married Waltraud.

The child from this marriage was:
28 M i. Bernd Dieter Otteny

21. Ernst Otteny (Franz*, Franz Xavier 3, Franz Xavier 2, Ignaz %)
Ernst married Irmgard Keller.

Produced by: Thomas N. Oatney tom @ oatney . org : 19 Oct 2022
2



Descendants of Ignaz Otteni

Children from this marriage were:

29 M i. Werner Otteny
30 F ii. Ulrike Otteny

Ulrike married Hariolf Wagner.
31 F iii. Manuela Otteny

Manuela married Roland Béaurer.
Sixth Generation (3rd Great-Grandchildren)

24. Auke Tjerk 'Monk" Sieswerda (Luise Otteny °, Emil 4, Wilhelm 3, Martin 2, Ignaz )
Auke married Ineke Bettenbroek.

Children from this marriage were:
32 M i. Remco Sieswerda

33 M ii. Bart Sieswerda
Auke next married Isabel Bol.

The child from this marriage was:
34 F i. Josephine Maha Pleuntje Sieswerda

25. Menno Sieswerda (Luise Otteny °, Emil 4, Wilhelm 3, Martin 2, Ignaz )
Menno had a relationship with Alice Simon.

The child from this marriage was:
35 M i. Marlon Amaro Sieswerda

26. Luise Sieswerda (Luise Otteny %, Emil 4, Wilhelm 2, Martin 2, Ignaz ')

Luise married Maarten Melis.

Children from this marriage were:

36 M i. Daan Melis
37 F ii. Sabine Melis
38 F iii. Nienke Melis

27. Astrid Sieswerda (Luise Otteny 5, Emil 4, Wilhelm 3, Martin 2, Ignaz %)
Astrid had a relationship with Wouk Witte.

The child from this marriage was:
39 M i. Noah Witte

Produced by: Thomas N. Oatney tom @ oatney . org : 19 Oct 2022
3



Name Index

(No surname)

Waltraud ..................... 2.
BEAURER

Manuela (Otteny) .............. 3.

Roland ....................... 3.
BETTENBROEK

Auke Tjerk 'Monk' (SIESWERDA)

2,3

Ineke ... .. i 3.
BIEHLMANN

Anna ... 1.

Wilhelm (OTTENY) ........... 1.
BOHM

Emil (OTTENY) ............... 1.

Frieda (Otteny) .............. 1,2.

Hildegard .................... 2.

Karl ... ... .. ... ... 2.

Lore ...... ... ... 2.

Luise ...... ... .. i 2.

Maria .......... .o 2.

Robert ....................... 2.
BOL

Auke Tjerk 'Monk' (SIESWERDA)

2,3

Isabel ........................ 3.
GENG

Anna ... 2.

Franz (OTTENY) ............ 1,2
GREASSIG

Catharina ..................... 1.

Franz Xavier (OTTENI) ......... 1.
HUSCHLE

Ignaz (OTTENI) ............... 1.

Theresia ..................... 1.
KELLER

Ernst (OTTENY) .............. 2.

Irmgard ........... ... ... 2.
MELIS

Daan .............. . 3.

Luise (Sieswerda) ............ 2,3.

Maarten .......... ... ... ..., 3.

Nienke ........... .. ... ....... 3.

Sabine .......... ... ... L 3.
OTTENI

Catharina (Greassig) ............ 1.

Franz Xavier .................. 1.

Franziska (Stehla) .............. 1.

Ignaz ... 1.

Theresia (Huschle) ............. 1.
OTTENY

Anna (Biehlmann) ............. 1.

OTTENY
Anna(Geng) .................. 2.
Annelore ............. ... ..., 2.
Barbara (Scheibel) ............. 1.
Barbara (Zerrer) ............... 1.
Bernd Dieter .................. 2.
Bernhard Josef ................ 2.
Elfriede ...................... 2.
Emil ... ... ... 1.
Emma ....................... 1.
Ernst ... ... 2.
Franz ...................... 1, 2.
Franz Xavier .................. 1.
Frieda ..................... 1,2.
Hariolf (WAGNER) ............ 3.
Hermann ..................... 2.
Irmgard (Keller) ............... 2.
JohannRudolf ................. 2.
| 1.
Karl BOHM) ................. 2.
Luise ... 2.
Luise (Béhm) ................. 2.
Manuela ..................... 3.
Martin ....................... 1.
Mathilde ..................... 1.
Roland (BEAURER) ........... 3.
Tjerk Auke (SIESWERDA) ...... 2.
Ulrike ......... ... ... ....... 3.
Waltraud ..................... 2.
Werner ... .. 2.
Wilhelm .................. ... 1.
SCHEIBEL
Barbara ...................... 1.
Martin (OTTENY) ............. 1.
SIESWERDA
Astrid ..................... 2,3.
Auke Tjerk ‘Monk' ........... 2,3.
Bart ........ ... .. ... ... 3.
Ineke (Bettenbroek) ............ 3.
Isabel (Bol) ................... 3.
Josephine Maha Pleuntje ........ 3.
Luise .......... . ... 2,3.
Luise (Otteny) ................. 2.
Maarten (MELIS) .............. 3.
Marlon Amaro  ................ 3.
Menno ..................... 2, 3.
Remco ....................... 3.
Tjerk Auke . ........... ... ..., 2.
SIMON
Alice .............. ... .. ... 3.

STEHLA

Franziska ............

Ignaz (OTTENI)
WAGNER

Hariolf ..............

Ulrike (Otteny)
WITTE
Noah
Wouk
ZERRER
Barbara
Franz Xavier (OTTENY)

Produced by: Thomas N. Oatney tom @ oatney . org : 19 Oct 2022

4



